Confidentiality Requested:

[ JYes [ |No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1068588

All blanks

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 33476

FIML Natural Resources, LLC

API No. 15 - 15-171-20844-00-00

Form ACO-1
August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed

must be Filled

Name: Spot Description:
Address 1: 410 17TH ST STE 900 _ NWNWSE gec 30 qyp 18 5 R 31 [ ]East[0west
Address 2: 2310 Feetfrom [ | North/ [ South Line of Section
city: _ DENVER State: CO  zjp: 80202 , 4420 2310 Feetfrom [0O] East / [ ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _ Cassie Parks Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (303 ) 893-5073 CINe [Inw [Olse  [sw
CONTRACTOR: License # 33793 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:
Name: H2 Drilling LLC (e.g. XX.XXXXX) (8.4, -XXX.XXXXX)
, Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4
Wellsite Geologist: _Jim Musgrove Scot
County:
Purchaser: _ NCRA ' Pfenninger 10B-30-1831
Lease Name: | 'enninge Well #: ikl
Designate Type of Completion:
Field Name:
[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover _
Producing Formation: Lansing
Qil WSW SWD SIOW
o [ [ [ Elevation: Ground:2988 Kelly Bushing: 2995
[ ] Gas [ ] D&A [ ] ENHR [ ] sicw 4800 4650
] oG ] Gsw ] Temp. Abd. Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] Cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] Plug Back [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

10/30/2011 11/07/2011 01/11/2012

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 376 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes [1]No

If yes, show depth set: Feet
If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from: 1800

feet depth to: 0 w/_375 sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 1100 ppm  Fluid volume: 6000 bbls

Dewatering method used: Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ ]East[ |West
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested
Date: 02/01/2012

Confidential Release Date: 01/31/2014

[ ] wireline Log Received
D Geologist Report Received
(] uic pistribution

02/02/2012

ALT [ 1 OJn [ Jm Approved by: MM AMES pate:




[

1068588

Pfenninger 10B-30-1831

FIML Natural Resources, LLC Well #:

Operator Name: Lease Name:

Scott

Sec. 30 Twp;l'8 s. r3L [ ]East F ]West County:

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [O]Yes [ |No 0] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [JYes [EINo Stone Corral 2247
Lansi 4.
Cores Taken Llves [FINo ansing 3043
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo Mississippi 4569
List All E. Logs Run:
Triple Combo
CASING RECORD [0 New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 23 376 Class "A" 240 3% CaCl2, 2% gel
Production 7.875 55 155 4793 ASC 320 2% gel, 10% sal, 5 pps il 25 pps o
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing R
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes D No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
Squeeze w/ 90 sxs 1800-0
3 1800 Squeeze w/ 375 sxs 60/40 Poz wi 2 % gel, .25 floseal sax. Squeezed a second time w/ 122 sxs Common | 1 800-0
4 4308-4312 Acidize w/ 1000 gal 15% MCA 4308-12
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
2.875 4609 [IYes  [Z]No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
01/12/2012 [ ] Flowing [O] Pumping [ ] Gas Lift [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
45 0
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]Vented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [ ] Open Hole (7] Perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [ ] Commingled 4308-4312
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http:/ /kee ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

January 19, 2012

Cassie Parks

FIML Natural Resources, LLC
410 17TH ST STE 900
DENVER, CO 80202-4420

Re:ACO1
API 15-171-20844-00-00
Pfenninger 10B-30-1831
SE/4 Sec.30-18S-31W
Scott County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:
We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Cassie Parks



A3 | 2347

OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC | INVOI
24 S. Lincoln Street ﬁ NOV 07 200 Invoice Number
P.O. Box 31 :
Russell, KS 67665-2906 mvolceDoges™ OCL20, 2881 )
Voice:  (817) 546-7282 By Page: 1

Fax: (817) 246-3361

FIML Natural Resources LLC Federal Tax |.D.#: 20-5975804
410 17th St, Suite 900

Denver, CO 80202

?‘Fﬁnniyﬁ /0B~ 30""?3f

' Pfenger#10B-30-1831 | Net 30 Days

Oakley Oct 30, 2011 11!29!1

Class A Common 3,900.00

5.00 | MAT Gel 21.25 108.25
9.00 | MAT Chioride 58.20 523 .80
25400 | SER Handling 2.25 571.50
55.00 | SER Mileage 27.94 1,536.70
1.00 | SER Surface 1,125.00 1,125.00
75.00 | SER Extra Footage 0.95 71.25
110.00 | SER Heavy Vehicle Mileage 7.00 770.00
1.00 | SER Manifold Head Rental 200.00 200.00
110.00 | SER Light Vehicle Mieage 4.00 440.00
3.00 |EQP 8 5/8 Centralizers 64.00 192.00
1.00  EQP 8 5/8 Fiber Baffle Plates 175.00 175.00
1.00 EQP 8 5/8 Wooden Plug 82.00 82.00

1.00 | CEMENTER Terry Heinrich
1.00 | EQUIP OPER | Darren Racette
1.00 | OPER ASSIST | Chris Helpingstine

ALL PRICES ARE NET. PAYABLE Subtotal 9,693.50
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax 36347
INVOICE. 11/2% CHARGED Total Invoice Amount 10,056.97
THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF

ayment/Credit Applied

ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE é.’ G/y Doke




REMITTO PO.BOX 31

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 39859

Federal Tax L.D.# 20-5875804

SERVICE POINT:

Kurd § I7s  $52" asrdg 7o
375 % Sl ep ChsEAR & cTRE L5

LR s NI 2H0 5hs oM 3%cc gt
157
7 »
ﬁm e 77 iz

2 ) 7 oz
THank Yoy
CHARGETO: - S Zmi
STREET
cITY STATE ZIp

To Allied Cementing Co., LLC.

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
and fumish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or
contraclor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
contractor. | have read and understand the "GENERAL
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAME &% M
A

SIGNATURE

RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 ORL/sY
e 3 TWP___ |RANGE JeatLep our ONLOCATION |JOB START |JOB FINISH
nﬁu 3o 4/ E:?o l . &S S/ I N 55T pon A | /2:0D Fag,
AIAG S /oB=30-1§: o CQUNTY STAJE
_E{;‘é A3 wsffn : il LOCATION S ¢of czrY L E~25- 46 -~ .??5.077" /L’y
oLD dR@(Cimle one) e
CONTRACTOR Af 2 f0Lg Rzg */ OWNER  \SAME
TYPEOFIOB  SufFAct
HOLE SIZE /2 : T.D, X 7&: ‘ CEMENT
CASING SIZE - DEPTH 275 AMOUNT ORDERED
TUBING SIZE DEPTH ZHo 5 com Fhec 2R380
DRILL PIPR DEPTH ‘
TOOL DEPTH
PRES. MAX MINIMUM _ COMMON_ Z4® 5/% @ 4% 3%0%
MEAS. LINE SHOE HoF7 mmnx
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 0.37 2 ,,g. g 4 A ﬁ
PERFS. CHLORIDE % fiﬁg
DISPLACEMENT 27.3/ ASC @
. @
EQUIPMENT
QUIPME 3
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER _~7 £RAY g
W43/ HELPER Dl o
BULK TRUCK @
377  DRIVER  fers o
BULK TRUCK b =
' DEIVER HANDLING @ & %
MILEAGE _4::14_’52
REMARKS: TOTAL 4638 2.

SERVICE
-
DEPTH OF JOB 7
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 11%}‘
EXTRA FOOTAGE __ 75" @
MILEAGE S5 2 @ = % A
ANlF?y) 2 ﬁ %

1@

@

. o G

TOTAL &65‘0?

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
= 254
/s

- @
= wwodetd Pl @ 4
@
@
®
TOTAL _Z¥9 ip_
SALES TAX (If Any)
TOTAL CHARGES e,
DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

<
“n sus
_F2.F

A
B <]



MALLIED

‘B OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC EGEIVE INVOICE

2408. Lincoln Street NOV 21 2011 Invoice Number: 1'292'5_2_
P.O. Box 31 . —
Russell, KS 67665-2906 /\ Invoice Date; Nov 8, 2011
Voice:  (817) 546-7282 By /9 .13-‘( Page: 1

Fax: (817) 246-3361

FIML Natural Resources LLC Federal Tax L.D.#: 20-5975804

410 17th St., Suite 900
Denver, CO 80202

fenisinger 108-30-/83

Pfenninger10B-301881

Net 30 Days

Oakley Nov 8, 2011

50.00 | MAT | Class A Lightweight ' 14.50 725.00 |
250.00 | MAT Gilsonite 0.89 222.50
13.00 | MAT FloSeal 2.70 35.10
748.00 | SER Handling 2.25 1,683.00
55.00 | SER Mileage (Production Top Stage) 82.28 4,525.40

1.00 | CEMENTER Terry Heinrich
1.00 | EQUIP OPER | Wayne McGhghy
1.00 | OPER ASSIST | Tyler Flipse

1.00 | OPER ASSIST |JR DeBusk

1.00 | OPER ASSIST |Ethan Glassman

ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE Sutatal 7,191.00
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax 71.73

TL’;‘;;?ACETELW;A%H&% s Total Invoice Amount 7,262.73

CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF _Payment/Credit Applied |
ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE X 6o y [rom—

I - Dec 3, 2011 _ \/ p ’ J-\ . 95




ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 039374
; - Federal Tax 1.D.# 20-5975804
REMITTO PO. BOX 31 SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 oo e Y
-% =/ SEC. TWP. RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION | JOB START JOB FINISH
e 30 | /85 | om0 £ 20847
&."! m,‘ [ COUNTY STATE
éass. wéfffa i LOCATION Sco?¥ e’y €& -23 K E-S=0 |Sce ¥~
OLD ORNEW (Circle one)
CONTRACIOR /¥ 2 Jhes OWNER Sorte
TYPE OF JOB ST
HOLE SIZE 7 T.D. A Fop” CEMENT
CASING SIZE S DEPTH #7%7.0% AMOUNT ORDERED g
TUBING SIZE DEPTH Z '
DRILL PIPE 3 DEPTH
TOOL -l DEPTH Jo%3 .7/
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON @ M
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX @
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. “35.25 GEL @
PERFS. CHLORIDE @
DISPLACEMENT ASC @ o
EQUIPMENT Arfs So TAc g /S 228 %/
) r 2 e - a
PU;«IETRUCK CEMENTER _/geff = 4se g ¥7 222 %,
HWH2EZ HELPER WAYNL TSR = 5 25
BULK TRUCK Lo [ /2 g 2 2 35 =2
DRIVER 7 V/e# @
BUkK TRUCK @
# DRIVER T JoR HANDLING_ 7% 7545 @ 2 235~ i
3% EFAAN MILEAGE //9/5k s&/mmaly — A5 as %
REMARKS: TOTAL ﬂi(_?.
SERVICE
DEPTH OF JOB
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE e
EXTRA FOOTAGE @
MILEAGE @
MANIFOLD @
@
@
CHARGE T0. _/A~Zm/{ ),
SFREET TOTAL 2/ &
CITY STATE ZIp
PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
@
@
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. @
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment g
and furnish cementer and helper(s) lo assist owner or
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
TOTAL

done lo satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
contractor. | have read and understand the "GENERAL
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAME

SIGNATURE

SALES TAX (If Any)
TOTAL CHARGES
DISCOUNT

IF PAID IN 30 DAYS




[ ALLIED

OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC E[B[Eu WE INVOICE

24 S. Lincoln Street ” Invoice Number: 129250
P.O. Box 31 e
Russell, KS 67665-2906 NOV 21 Z0i Invoice Date: Nov 8, 2011

Voice:  (817) 546-7282 By }d’\ Page: 1

Fax: (817) 246-3361

FIML Natural Resources LLC Federal Tax LD.#: 20-5975804
410 17th St, Suite 900

Denver, CO 80202

(leninger 108-30-(£31

6,00 MAT Gel 21.25 ~ 12750

320.00 | MAT ASC 19.00 6,080.00
1,600.00 | MAT Gilsonite 0.89 1,424.00
30.00 | MAT Sait 23.95 718.50
80.00 | MAT FloSeal 2.70 216.00
500.00 | MAT WFR-2 1.27 635.00
406.00 | SER Handling 2.25 91350
55.00 | SER Mileage 4466 2,456.30
1.00 | SER Production Bottom Stage 2,405.00 2,405.00
110.00 | SER Heavy Vehicle Mileage 7.00 770.00
1.00 | SER Manifold Head Rental 200.00 200.00
110.00 | SER Light Vehicle Mileage 4.00 440.00
1.00 EQP 5 1/2 Superseal Float Shoe 520.00 520.00
1.00  EQP 5 1/2 Superseal Float Collar 620.00 620.00
25.00 | EQP 5 1/2 Centralizers 49.00 1,225.00
1.00 | EQP 5 1/2 Lock Ring 42.00 42.00
2.00 EQP 5 1/2 Baskets 337.00 674.00
1.00 |EQP 5 1/2 Stage Collar 3,721.00 3,721.00
1.00 |CEMENTER | Terry Heinrich
1.00 | EQUIP OPER | Wayne McGhghy
1.00 | OPER ASSIST | Ethan Glassman
ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE Subtotar Suisnaec
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax Continued
INVOICE. 11/2% CHARGED Total Invoice Amount Continued
THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS . —
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF Payment/Credit Applied
L =
ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE




TR ALLIED INVOICE

24 S. Lincoln Street Invoice Number: 129250

P.O. Box 31
Russell, KS 67665-2906 Invoice Date: Nov 8, 2011
Voice:  (817) 546-7282 Page: 2

Fax: (817) 246-3361

FIML Natural Resources LLC Federal Tax 1.D.#: 20-5975804
410 17th St, Suite 900
Denver, CO 80202

Nov 8. 2011

100 OPER ASSIST | JR DeBusk
1.00| OPER ASSIST | Tyler Flipse

" ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE Subtotal 23,187.80

30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax W
INVOICE. 11/2% CHARGED Total Invoice Amount

THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS e KOs Amou 24,356 .02

:EURRENT TAKE orscounfr bF | ESymenicsedt Applied

' .. '_'-f"
—— LHLT. 7
ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE

\A 117 12-‘*—‘—"




ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 039373

Federal Tax 1.D.# 20-5975804

IMITTO PO. BOX 31 SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 ETEY
/- 8-/ SEC. TWP. RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION [10B START  [JOB FINISH
.}"'E 5 3o /B3 3/ /2eC fyl| Zwe pac | 8o gng
& s leb-38-7, cou STATE
G = L LOCATION Ste 7/ pxfy £ £-RS-HF-rS S<o X5
D ORGEW (Circle one)
INTRACTOR /g’ = .dx’é;? Af{i % OWNER B F
"PE OF JOB /‘MW 'Wg S«
)LE SIZE 4 CEMENT
\SING SIZE .:5‘ DM_?_ AMOUNT ORDERED S0¢ €4/5 L £~ 2,
IBING SIZE DEPTH 328 55 ASC. /o8 Se /P 6= e/ selive
ULL PIPE DEPTH 2% IE! o ST/
YOL O~ DEPTH  30¢3.7/
ES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON @
iAS. LINE SHOEJOINT 3¢.7s~  POZMIX @
iMENT LEFT IN CSG. Sf. 728 GEL &3k e/ /2735
RFS. CHLORIDE @
SPLACEMENT 4774 465 wnter 73 ssbmad Ji388)i ASC 32e Si5 @ /2% ege
EQUIPMENT Sl S
_{r&ﬁﬂ&t_ Slen @ 87 7424 %
@
IMPTRUCK  CEMENTER m? :
b e g ST 36 £ 022 % IR
ILK TRUCK F/ ) ) Cad @2 Q’_ Z/& -
fgﬁnucx DRIVER | ZAA AR R 7 @ ;&___j Z7 [J3se
’“’;’f DRIVER -17_;‘;}”( HANDLING_ 764 S5 @ 2 i —Wma
39 YR MILEAGE /72 pek_Se7 micle — 2456 % b
MARKS: TOTAL _£Z,57¢ <=

y_jg g pls u::'—z FQ/MH .")’sﬂ > A

TM 16? :

,?. o : .,u AR A

(ARGE TO: rz:f' 1L

REET

ry STATE ZIP

Allied Cementing Co., LLC.
i are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
d furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or
ntractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
ne to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
ntractor. | have read and understand the "GENERAL

:RMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

INTED NAME@ @*éf

R AT

SERVICE
DEPTH OF JOB ~/ 7%3. 69 £
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 24e5%
EXTRA FOOTAGE @
MILEAGE 2. @ 7 Tre =
MANIFOLD @ _Zeo ¥
o lehzle @_ME Arw
@
TOTAL i&rﬁ

v,
s4 PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
_Z Supesznl fé,!’- shec
/-Sutesinl Flest co ik @

J\sﬁ
- Juti

2S-G SRS @ ) &

/= Lo Rz’ #

A —~AAske s @ 337 ‘?«uﬁ"
/= STRE. o IFR @ 372/ =

TOTAL _ L8202 %

SALES TAX (If Any)
TOTAL CHARGES
DISCOUNT

IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

3NATURE /
- A | {



RILOBITE
ESTING , INc.
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2 VI

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  FIML Natural Resources, LLC

410 17th St STE 900
Denver CO 80202

ATIN: Jim Musgrove

Pfeninnger #10-13

30 18s 31w Scott, KS
Start Date:  2011.11.03 @ 14:42:00
End Date:  2011.11.03 @ 22:36:30
Job Ticket # 45351 DST# 1

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601

e e ORIGINAL

Rrinted: 2011.11.11 @ 10:10:03

2711 'sesunosay |einjeN TWIL
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DRILL STEMTEST REPORT

RILOBITE
ESTING G

FIML Natural Resources, LLC

410 17th St STES00
Denver CO 80202

ATIN  JimMusgrove

30 18s 31w Scott, KS

Pfeninnger #10-13
Job Ticket: 45351 DST#:1

Test Start: 2011.11.03 @ 14:42:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Forrmation: LKC B
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Straddie (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 17:24:45 Tester: Bradley Walter
Time Test Ended: 22:36:30 Unit No: 40
Interval: 3969.00 ft (KB) To  3998.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Bevations: 299500 ft(KB)
Total Depth: 4134.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2983,00 ft(CF)
Hole Diarreter. 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF, 12.00 ft
Serial #: 8652 Inside
Fress@RunDepth; 20645psig @  3970.00 ft (KB) Capagcity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2011.11.03 End Date: 2011.11.03 Last Calib.: 2011.11.03
Start Time: 14:42:05 End Time: 22:36:29 Tirne On Btm 2011.11.03 @ 17:24:30
Tirne Off Btm 2011.11.03 @ 19:45:15
TEST COMMENT: IF; 9" blow.
ISt No return,
FF. 6" Blow
FSI: No return.
Pressure va, Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
- Time Pressure| Termp Annotation
o (Mn.) (psig) (deg F)
- 0| 201365 | 119.02| initial Hydro-static
1 26.46 118.35 | Open To Flow (1)
-/ 31 128.10 120,37 | Shut-In(1)
= 62 | 1002.13 | 122.47 | End Shut-in(1)
62 142.31 122.18 | Open To Flow (2)
E - 92| 20645 | 123.96( Shut-in(2)
- 139 | 1001.68 | 126.96 End Shut-In(2)
141 | 1926.66 128.21 | Final Hydro-static
(]
Recowvery Gas Rates
Lergth (M) Description Volume (bt) [ Choke {inches) |Praasua (psig) | Gas Rate (Metit)
390.00 mow 20m 80w 209
? 5 oo . -~ i -~
i |
—t § W& & 1 .
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No. 45351 Frinted: 2011,11.11 @ 10:10:03




DRILL STEMTEST REPORT

RILOBITE
ESTING , INc

FIML. Natural Resources, LLC

410 17th St STES00
Denver CO 80202

ATTN  JimMusgrove

30 18s 31w Scott, KS

Pfeninnger #10-13
Job Ticket: 45351 DST#:1

Test Start: 2011.11.03 @ 14:42:00

SENERAL INFORMATION:

“ormation: LKC B
Jeviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Straddle (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 17:24:45 Tester: Bradiey Walter
Nme Test Ended:  22:36:30 Unit No: 40
nterval: 3969.00 ft (KB) To  3998.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Bevations: 2995.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4134.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 2983.00 ft(CF)
“ole Diarreter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 12.00 ft
Serial #: 8360 Below (Straddle)
Fess@RunDepth: psig @  4034.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2011.11.03 End Date 2011.11.03 Last Calib.: 2011,11.03
Start Time: 14:42:05 End Time: 22:36:44 Time On Bint
Time Off Btm
TEST COMMENT: IF: 8" blow.
ISt No return.
FF: 6" Blow
FSE No return.
Prosnure vi. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
- o E—E" E Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
st 1. | Mn) | (psig) | (degh)
i \\
B \ A\ {-
| T 2
- j } - m
-/ 44— — ; '
i A q
- * L Ll
Tha b 2010 T (M)
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (1) Description Volure (bti) | Chela (inehes) |Pfasm (peig) IGmRﬂthm
390.00 mcw 20m 80w 209
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45351 Frinted: 2011.11.11 @ 10:10:03




DRILL STEMTEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM
’F,LOB"E FIML Natural Resources, LLG g 30 18s 31w Scott, KS
] EST’NG;M 410 17th St STES00 * - Pfeninnger #10-13
Dexver 00 80202 Job Ticket: 45351 DST#: 1

ATIN  JimMusgrove Test Start: 2011.11.03 @ 14:42:00

Tool Information
Oxill Fipe: Length; 3611.00ft Dameter: 3.80 inches Volume:  50.65 bbl Tool Weight: 1500.00 Ib
Heavy Wi, Fpe:  Length; 0,00ft Dameter 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 25000.00 Ib
Dxill Collar; Length: 371.00ft Dameter; 2.25 inches Volurre: 1.82 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 83000.00 Ib
Total Volurme: 52 47 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft
Dxill Fipe Above KB: 32.00ft String Weight Initial  72000,00 b
Depth to Top Packer: 3969.00 ft Final 7200000 b
Depth to Bottom Packer:  3999.00 ft
Interval betw een Packers: 30.00 ft
Tool Length: 181.00 ft
Nurrber of Packers: 3  Dameter: 6.75 inches
Tool Comments:
Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth(ft) Accum. Lengths
Shut In Tool 5.00 3955.00
Hydraulic tool 5.00 3980.00
Packer 5.00 3965.00 19.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 4.00 3969.00
Stubb 1.00 3970.00
Recorder 0.00 8652 inside  3970.00
Recorder 0.00 8322 QOutside  3970.00
Ferforations 26.00 3996.00
Blank Spacing 1.00 3997.00
Blank Off Sub 1.00 3998.00
Blank Spacing 1.00 3999.00 30.00 Tool Interval
Packer 5.00 4004.00
Perforations 29.00 4033.00
Change Over Sub 1.00 4034.00
Recorder 0.00 8360 Below 403400
Dxill Fipe 93.00 o 4127.00
Change Over Sub 1.00 4128.00
Bulinose 3.00 4131.00 132.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor
Total Tool Length: 181.00
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45351 Frinted: 2011.11.11 @ 10:10:04




DRILL STEMTEST REPORT

ATTN  JimMusgrove

FLUID SUMMARY
R!LOB ”E FIVL Natural Resources, LLC 30 18s 31w Scott, KS
EST’NG ' M 410 17th St STE 900 Pfeninnger #10-13
Sl Job Ticket. 45351 DST#:1

Test Start: 2011.11.03 @ 14:42:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type:  Gel Chemn Cushion Type: QOil AR Odeg AR
Mud Weight: 9.00 b/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: 26000 ppm
Viscosity: 51.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl

Water Loss: 7.96in? Gas Cushion Type:

Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig

Salinity: 2000.00 ppm

Filter Cake: 1.00 inches

Recovery Information
Recowery Table

Length Description Volurme
ft bbl
390.00 | mcw 20m80w 2.09
Total Length: 390.00ft Total Volume: 2.091 bbl
Num Fluid Sarrples: 0 NumGas Bombs: 0 Serial #
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location;

Recovery Comments: rw is .30 @ 60 = 26000ppm

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45351 Frinted: 2011.11.11 @ 10:10:04



Serial # 8652 Inside FIML Natural Resources, LLC Pleninnger #10-13 DST Test Number: 1
Pressure vs. Time
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Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45351 Frinted: 2011.11.11 @ 10:10:04




Serial #: 8360 Below (Strdddidiatural Resources, LLC Ffeninnger #10-13 DST Test Nurrber: 1
Pressure vs. Time
[a] [al
8360 Pressure 8360 Temperature
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DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For.  FIML Natural Resources, LLC

410 17th St STE 900
Denver CO 80202

ATIN:  Jim Musgrove
Pfeninnger #10-13

30 18s 31w Scott, KS
Start Date:  2011.11.04 @ 13:20.00
End Date:  2011.11.04 @ 20:38:30
Job Ticket # 45352 DST# 2

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 7856254778 fax: 785-625-5620

Frinted: 2011.11.11 @ 10:13:16
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[RILOBITE

“TesTing, me

DRILL STEMTEST REPORT

FIML Natural Resources, LLC

410 17th St STE 800
Denver CO 80202

ATIN  JimMusgrove

30 18s 31w Scott, KS

Pfeninnger #10-13

Job Ticket: 45352 DST#:2

Test Start: 2011.11.04 @ 13:20:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: LKC J
Deviated: \Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottomn Hole (Reset)
Time Tool Opened: 15:35:45 Tester: Bradley Walter
Time Test Ended:  20:38:30 Unit No: 40
Interval: 4217.00 ft (KB) To  4264.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Bevations: 2995.00 ft(KB)
Total Depth: 4217.00 f1(KB) (TVD) 2983.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter; 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GRICF: 12.00 ft
Serial #: 8652 Inside
Fress@RunDepth: 9007psia @ 421800 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2011.11.04 End Date; 2011.11.04  Last Calib: 2011.11.04
Start Time: 13:20:058 End Timre:! 20:38:29  Time On Bim 2011.11.04 @ 15:35:30
Tme Off Btm 2011.11.04 @ 18:23:15
TEST COMMENT: IF. 2 1/2" blow.
ISk No return
FF. 1 1/2" blow .
FSIE No return.
Prassure vs. Tine PRESSURE SUMMARY
e Time Pressure| Tenp | Annoctation
c (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
3= 0| 215863 | 120.12| Initial Hydro-static
: 1 2098 | 119.29| Open To Flow (1)
E | 30| 4859 | 12205( Shut-in(1)
1= 60 | 82320 | 123.75| End Shut-In(1)
1 3 61 56.71 123.58 | Open To Flow (2)
E | ; 105 | 9007 | 12656 Shut-in(2)
L= 166 | 82362 | 129.08| End Shut-in(2)
| 168 | 2050.90 | 129.39( Final Hydro-static
-
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (M) Description Volume (bbl) l Chok (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mctid)
120.00 wcemaSw 55m(oil spots) 0.59
* Recowry from muliiple fosts
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45352 Frinted: 2011.11.11 @ 10:13:17




Yo 3 FIVL. Natural Resources, LLC 30 18s 31w Scott, KS
TES IEST’NG » ING 410 17th St STE900 Pfeninnger #10-13
S etvor 20 602 Job Ticket: 45352 DST#:2
ATIN JimMusgrove Test Start: 2011.11.04 @ 13:20.00
Tool Information
Dxill Fpe: Length: 3831.00ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volure:  53.74 bbl Tool Weight: 1500.00 Ib
Heavy Wt Fipa:  Length: 0.00 ft Dameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Wieight set on Packer: 25000.00 Ib
Dill Collar: Length: 371.00ff Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 1.82 bbl Weight to Pull Loose:  100000.0 Ib
. : Total Volurre:  55.56 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft
Cxill Fipe Above KB: 6.00 ft String Weight: Initial  70000.00 b
Depth to Top Packer: 4217.00 ft Final  70000.00 Ib
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 47.00 ft
Tool Length: 68.00 ft
Nurrber of Packers: 3 Dameter: 6.75 inches
Tool Comments:
Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths
Change Over Sub 1.00 4197.00
Shut In Tool 5.00 4202.00
Hydraulic tool 5.00 4207.00
Packer 5.00 4212.00 21.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 5.00 4217.00
Stubb 1.00 4218.00
Recorder 0.00 8360 Outside  4218.00
Recorder 0.00 8322 Inside  4218.00
Perforations 10.00 4228.00
Change Over Sub 1.00 4229.00
Cxill Fpe 31.00 4260.00
Change Over Sub 1.00 4261.00
Bullnose 3.00 4264.00 47.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 68.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45352 Printed: 2011.11.11 @ 10:13:17



2 0BITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT T Bt
FIVL Natural Resources, LLC 30 18s 31w Scott, KS
EST’NG ! ING 410 17th St STE900 Pfeninnger #10-13

Ewer 000202 Job Ticket: 45352 DST#: 2
ATIN JimMusgrove Test Start: 2011.11.04 @ 13:20:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type:  Gel Chem Cushion Type: Oll APt deg AP

Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: 17000 pprm

Viscosity: 53.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl

Water Loss: 9.56 in® Gas Cushion Type:

Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig

Salinity: 4200.00 ppm

Filter Cake: 1.00 inches

Recovery Information
Recowery Table

Length Description Volume
ft bbl
120.00 | wem45w 55m (oil spots) 0.580
Total Length: 120.00ft Total Volurre: 0.590 bbl
Num Fluid Sarrples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments: rw is .45 @ 60 = 17000ppm

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45352 Frinted: 2011.11.11 @ 10:13:17




Serial # 8652 Inside  FIML Natural Resources, LLC Pfeninnger #10-13 DST Test Nuber: 2
Pressure vs. Time
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DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For.  FIML Natural Resources, LLC

410 17th St STE 900
Denver CO 80202

ATIN:  Jim Musgrove

Pfeninnger #10-13

30 18s 31w Scott, KS
Start Date:  2011.11.05 @ 14:14:00
End Date:  2011.11.06 @ 00:04:15
Job Ticket #. 45353 DST# 3

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 7856254778 fax: 785-625-5620

Frinted: 2011.11.11 @ 10:13:41
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2 0BITE DRILL STEMTEST REPORT
FIVL Natural Resources, LLC 30 18s 31w Scott, KS
EanG ! M 410 17th St STES00 Pfeninnger #10-13
Danvev.Cafooe Job Ticket, 45353 DST#:3
ATIN  JimMusgrove Test Start: 2011.11.05 @ 14:14:.00
GENERAL INFORMATION:
Formation: Marmaton
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Tirre Tool Opened: 16:28:00 Tester: Bradiey Walter
Time Test Ended:  00:04:15 Unit No: 40
Interval: 4305.00 ft (KB) To 4406.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Bevations: 2995.00 ft(KB)
Total Depth: 4406.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2983.00 ft(CF)
Hole Dameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 12.00 ft
Serial #: 8652 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 801,19psia @ 4306.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2011.11.05 End Date: 2011.11.06 Last Calib.: 2011,11.05
Start Time: 14:14.05 End Tirre: 00:04:15  Time On Btm 2011.11.05 @ 16:27:30

Time Off Btm 2011.11.05 @ 20:17:00

TEST COMMENT: IF: BOB @ 30 seconds.
ISl BOB @ 13 minutes.
FF: BOB@ 90 seconds.
FSE 7" return blow .

Pressure va. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
=, Eir&i T T o e 3 Time Pressure| Termp | Annotation
: H B 1 E (Mn.) (psig) | (deg P
= f ! : 0| 219452 | 121.88| initial Hydro-static
ol : ! ! ] 1| 16736 | 121.25| Open To Flow(1)
t ol - g 31| 54830 | 122:28| Shut-In(1)
— ¥ | i | \ 1. 76| 90614 | 124.60| End Shut-In(1)
-t T : { I i ¢ 77| 57892 | 124.53| Open To Fow(2)
! " I 1 _}"‘ ! 136 | 80119 | 126.97| Shut-in(2)
J P 1. 228 | 90896 | 129.54| End Shut-In(2)
T + ] 230 | 211550 | 130.04| Final Hydro-static
— - | E
- T ]
R, 1 g
/ F=T1 1 T
i S i I o
3 ey
»u L -
o T e 2014 Tima (o)
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (M) Description Viue (bbi) r [ Chobe (inches) | Pressura (psig) ]Gasﬂuﬁlm—l
370.00 gow cm20g 200 30w 30m 1.82
940.00 grmeo 15g 5m B0 13.18
760.00 go 40g 600 10.66
* Recovery from multiple lests

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45353 Printed: 2011.11.11 @ 10:13:41



DRILL STEMTEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM
HILOB"-E FIML Natural Resources, LLC 30 18s 31w Scott, KS
EST’NG ' ING 410 17th St STE 900 Pfeninnger #10-13
Pasver 00202 Job Ticket: 45353 DST#:3
ATIN JimMusgrove Test Start: 2011.11.05 @ 14:14:00
Tool Information
Dxill Rpe: Length: 392500t Dlameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 55.06 bbl Tool Weight: 1500.00 b
Heavy Wt Ape:  Length: 0.00ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 25000.00 Ib
Dill Collar: Length: 371.00ft Dameter: 2.25 inches Volurme: 1,82 bbl Wieight to Rull Loose:  87000.00 Ib
) Total Volurre: 56,88 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft
Drill Fipe Above KB: 12.00 ft String Weight' Initial  74000.00 Ib
Depth to Top Packer: 4305.00 ft Final 78000.00 b
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers:  101.00 ft
Tool Length: 122.00 ft
Nurrber of Packers: 3 Dameter: 6.75 inches
Tool Comments:
Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths
Change Over Sub 1.00 4285.00
Shut In Tool 5.00 4290.00
Hydraulic tool 5.00 4295.00
Packer 5.00 4300.00 21.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 5.00 4305.00
Stubb 1.00 4306.00
Recorder 0.00 8360 Qutside  4306.00
Recorder 0.00 8652 Inside  4306.00
Perforations 32.00 4338.00
Change Over Sub 1.00 4339.00
Dxill Fipe 63.00 4402.00
Change Over Sub 1.00 4403.00
Bullnose 3.00 4406.00 101.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length:  122.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref, No: 45353 Frinted: 2011.11.11 @ 10:13:42



DRILL STEMTEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY

[RILOBITE

FIML Netural Resources, LLC 30 18s 31w Scott, KS
] STING INC 410 17th St STES00 Pfeninnger #10-13
PRS0 82 Job Ticket. 45353 DST#:3
ATTN:  JmMusgrove Test Start: 2011.11.05 @ 14:14:00
Mud and Cushion Information
Mud Type:  Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AR 31deg AR
Mud Weight: 9.00 In/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: Oppm
Viscosity: 56.00 sec/qt Cushion Velume: bb!
Water Loss: 7.97in® Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 5400.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
370.00 | gowcm20g 200 30w 30m 1.820
840.00 | gmco 15g 5m80c 13.177]
760.00 | go 40g 600 10.661
Total Length: 2070.001t Total Volurre: 25.658 bbl
Num Fluid Sanples: 0 NumGas Borbs: 0 Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:
Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45353 Printed: 2011.11.11 @ 10:13:43




Serial # 8652 Inside FIML Natural Resources, LLC Feninnger #10-13 DST Test Nurber: 3
Pressure vs. Time
[¥] [v]
8652 Pressure 8652 Temperature
k:: | | I I ]
2250 : " _ “
T | | | Hydro-static 130
= | [
- _ _ g
2000 + [ _ ¥
= [ | | 120
= | i |
= | I |
1750 = T I i
i | | | 110
- _ [ |
B _ I I
1500 - H - :
A | 1 | 100
e Lo Bl g
L _ 1]
e Wil | 2
3 - _% _ _ M "0 3
% oot | _ | £
b.” 1000 B 1 ﬂ 3 m
o \ | ! 80
750 - Y d
& _ _ 70
500 -+ , : _
- I | [
- I | [
= I _ _ | 60
250 |- L I | o
B \ " _ | i
- _ | | RS
[ \ | | i | _ 4 50
T _ i l | _
0 E [ | | | |
- {
3PM 6PM 9PM 6 Sun

5 Sat Nov 2011

Time (Hours)

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 45353

Frinted: 2011.11.11 @ 10:13:43







	Confidential: Off
	olicense: 33476
	oname: FIML Natural Resources, LLC
	oaddr1: 410 17TH ST STE 900
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: DENVER
	ostate: CO
	ozip: 80202
	ozip4: 4420
	ocontact: Cassie Parks 
	oarea: 303
	ophone: 893-5073
	clicense: 33793
	cname: H2 Drilling LLC
	geologist: Jim Musgrove
	purchaser: NCRA
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	WellType: OIL
	othertype: 
	orig_depth: 
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToPROD: Off
	gswpermit: 
	cdate: 01/11/2012
	tdate: 11/07/2011
	sdate: 10/30/2011
	enhrpermit: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	dualcompletion: Off
	dpermit: 
	commingled: Off
	cpermit: 
	ConvToSWD: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	Deepening: Off
	plugback: Off
	org_comp_date: 
	old_well_name: 
	old_operator: 
	ta: Off
	API: 15-171-20844-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: 
	Subdivision3: NW
	Subdivision2: NW
	Subdivision1Largest: SE
	Section: 30
	Township: 18
	Range: 31
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 2310
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	FeetEWFromReference: 2310
	EastWestFromReference: East
	Corner: SE
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
	NAD27: Off
	NAD83: Off
	WGS84: Off
	County: Scott
	lname: Pfenninger
	wellnumber: 10B-30-1831
	FieldName: 
	ProdFormation: Lansing
	ElevationGL: 2988
	ElevationKB: 2995
	td: 4800
	pbtd: 4650
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 376
	MultStageCollar: No
	MultStageCollarDepth: 
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 1800
	Alt2CementCircTo: 0
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 375
	chloride: 1100
	fluid: 6000
	dewater: Evaporated
	foname: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Yes
	ConfRel: Yes
	DateConfLetterRecd: 02/01/2012
	DateConfReleased: 01/31/2014
	WirelineLogsRecd: Off
	GeoReportRecd: Off
	SentToUIC: Off
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	ALT: II
	AppByInitials: NAOMI JAMES
	Date Approved: 02/02/2012
	DrillStemTests: Yes
	Samples: No
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	elog1: 
Triple Combo	

	log: Yes
	sample: Off
	form1: Stone Corral
	top1: 2247
	datum1: 
	form2: Lansing
	top2: 3943
	datum2: 
	form3: Mississippi
	top3: 4569
	datum3: 
	form4: 
	top4: 
	datum4: 
	form5: 
	top5: 
	datum5: 
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: Surface
	size1: 12.25
	casing1: 8.625
	weight1: 23
	setting1: 376
	cement1: Class "A"
	sacks1: 240
	additive1: 3% CaCl2, 2% gel
	purpose2: Production
	size2: 7.875
	casing2: 5.5
	weight2: 15.5
	setting2: 4793
	cement2: ASC
	sacks2: 320
	additive2: 2% gel, 10% salt, 5 pps gil, .25 pps flo
	purpose3: 
	size3: 
	casing3: 
	weight3: 
	setting3: 
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 
	additive3: 
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	FracTreat: Off
	FracTreatExceeds: Off
	Registry: Off
	shots1: 
	perf1: 
	acid1: Squeeze w/ 90 sxs 
	d1: 1800-0
	shots2: 3
	perf2: 1800
	acid2: Squeeze w/ 375 sxs 60/40 Poz w/ 2 % gel, .25 floseal sax. Squeezed a second time w/ 122 sxs Common
	d2: 1800-0
	shots3: 4
	perf3: 4308-4312
	acid3: Acidize w/ 1000 gal 15% MCA
	d3: 4308-12
	shots4: 
	perf4: 
	acid4: 
	d4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5: 
	acid5: 
	d5: 
	tubingsize: 2.875
	tubingdepth: 4609
	packerdepth: 
	linerrun: No
	firstdateofproduction: 01/12/2012
	flow: Off
	pump: Yes
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 45
	gas_prod: 
	water: 0
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 
	vented: Off
	used_lease: Off
	sold: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Yes
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	othercompletion: Off
	othertypecompodmethod: 
	prodinterval: 4308-4312
	otherprodinterval: 


